

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4667

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone

> Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 April 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to wholly owned subsidiary companies.

You asked:

Q1: "Whether your organisation has established any wholly owned subsidiary companies, the name of the companies and the date of establishment".

Q2: "Whether your organisation has transferred any assets to a wholly owned subsidiary, the value of those assets at transfer and the date that the transfer took place"

Q3: "Copies of board papers where key decisions were take pertaining to wholly owned subsidiary companies"

Trust response:

A1: Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust has not established any wholly owned subsidiary companies.

A2: Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust has not transferred any assets to a wholly owned subsidiary.

A3: Like many NHS provider organisations across England, Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust is currently exploring the benefits, and feasibility, of establishing wholly owned subsidiary companies. However, at present, no decisions have been made, and there are therefore no Trust Board reports where key decisions were taken pertaining to wholly owned subsidiary companies